PRESS RELEASE

Lok Ayukta Day Celebration 2024- All Kerala Moot Court Competition for Law students.

In connection with the Lok Ayukta Day Celebration 2024 an All Kerala Moot Court Competition for Law students is being conducted on 16th November 2024 at Legislative Assembly complex, Thiruvananthapuram. Students of the Law colleges in Kerala can participate in the competition. A team consisting of two students can participate from a college. The winning team will get the Lok Ayukta Trophy, cash award and certificate. This competition is conducted in order to spread awareness about the Kerala Lok Ayukta Act and its provisions among Law students and public. The last date of application : 31.10.2024. For more information contact – 04712300362.

Thiruvananthapuram 23/10/2024

Public Relations Officer Kerala Lok Ayukta

ALL KERALA INTER COLLEGIATE MOOT COURT COMPETITION - 2024

FOR KERALA LOK AYUKTA TROPHY

Date - 16/11/2024, Time - 09.30AM, Venue - Kerala Legislative Assembly Complex, Thiruvananthapuram

		Deutieire est d	
SI.		Participant 1	Participant 2
No			
1	Name		
2	Residential Address		
3	Age		
-	3		
4	Date of Birth		
-			
5	Mobile No		
Ū			
6	E-Mail		
U			
7	Name of College,		
1			
	Address & Phone no.		
8	Course/Class/Semester		
9	Identity Card No.		
	-		
10	Name of faculty		
	/coordinator & Contact		
	details		

REGISTRATION FORM

Place: Date:

Signature

Participant 1:

Participant 2:

Counter Signature

Principal:

KERALA LOK AYUKTA DAY CELEBRATION 2024 INTER COLLEGIATE MOOT COURT COMPETITION FOR THE LOK AYUKTA TROPHY

Date: 16th November, 2024: Time 9.00 AM

Venue - Office of the Kerala Lok Ayukta, Kerala Legislative Assembly Complex, Thiruvananthapuram

Rules of the Competition

- 1. Only Students of the Law Colleges in Kerala can participate in the competition.
- 2. A college can send only one team consisting of two students. The Principal of the college shall endorse their participation in the registration form.
- 3. Participating teams should e-mail the duly filled registration form to <u>registrar.keralalokayukta@gmail.com</u> or personally hand it over to the Registrar, Kerala Lok Ayukta before 5.00 PM on <u>30.10.202</u>4.
- 4. Students participating in the Competition should carry identity Cards issued by the college. The moot propositions will be released to the teams at 10.00 AM on 01/11/2024. There will be only oral rounds in the competition. The competition will be held over a time span of one day, comprising of 2 rounds, viz; preliminary round and the final round. Highest scoring two teams in the preliminary Round will be selected for the final round.
- 5. Each team should comprise of 2 members. The total time allotted to each team is 15 minutes for placing arguments and 3 minutes for rebuttal /surrebuttal; the total time allotted in a court room is 36 minutes.
- 6. Use of any electronic device during the course of the proceedings shall not be allowed.

- 7. The performance shall be judged on the following criteria (10 MARKS for each criteria, Total 50 Marks)
 - (a) Knowledge of law, application of legal principles, logical structuring & reasoning
 - (b) Evidence of research, use of authorities & treatise
 - (c) Understanding the facts and articulation of issues
 - (d) Presentation, communication skill, response to question posed
 - (e) Court etiquette and demeanor.
- 8. If more than one team obtains the same total score, then score obtained in the criteria 1 shall be considered to break the tie. If tie repeats again score in criteria 2 shall be considered to break the tie and so on.
- 9. If number of teams fall as an odd number, then a dummy team will be arranged by organizers for the sake of completing the preliminary round.
- 10. The position of the team in the court room (ie; petitioner /respondent) will be selected by lot.
- 11. If any participant exceeds the allocated time, marks will be deducted at the discretion of the judges.
- 12. Dress code for the competition is same as that of law interns.
- 13. The decision of the Judges regarding the interpretation of Rules of the competition and awarding of marks will be final and binding on all participants. The Judges are also empowered to take suitable decisions for the smooth conduct of the competition.
- 14. Teams should report at the facilitation Counter inside the Office of the Kerala Lok Ayukta at 9 AM on 16.11.2024. The competition will commence at sharp 9.45 AM after the formal inauguration.

- 15. The winning team will get the Lok Ayukta Trophy, a Cash Award of Rs.12, 000/- and the runner up team will get a Cash Award of Rs.8,000/-. All the participants will get certificate of participation.
- 16. The Trophy, Cash Awards and Certificates will be distributed during the public function in the Banquet Hall of Kerala Legislative Assembly on the same day at 4.00 PM.
- 17. Lunch will be provided to all the participants.

Contact Numbers

Binuraj P. K.	- 8848421503
Arundhathi	- 9846657789
Office:	0471-2300495, 0471-2300362

E-Mail: registrar.keralalokayukta@gmail.com